Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

File #: 15-657, Version: 1

From the Director of Benefits, Department of Human Resources, requesting authorization to execute
a contract with Morneau Shepell for Benefits Administration System services for a term effective
August 1, 2015, through December 31, 2016; requesting a waiver of Section 56.30(9) of the
Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances, in order to pay for services rendered prior to
execution of the contract; and requesting authorization to execute a contract amendment with
Employee Benefits Corporation to include Consolidated Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act
administration services for a term effective November 1, 2015, through December 31, 2017.

Milwaukee County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 8/16/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

